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Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Checks

Start Time

Notes

All Route Cards will be handed out at 8pm, there is no timing BUT the time taken will be

used as atie-breaker

Start & finish at SH33 in GS2713

Entry #

Finish Time

Route Cards use CRO (coloured roads only)

Road colours used are Green, Red, Orange, Yellow (wide) & yellow (narrow)

Route Check Terminology

Route crosses spot heights 21 45 73

:: Sum of spot height digits passed over 2+1+4+5+7+3=22
.: Total value of spot heights passed over 21+45+73=139

:: Number of spot heights passed over =3

Route crosses grid lines 09E OON 10E OON 99N 98N

(E Easting=Vertical Line N=Northing=Horizontal Line)

:: Sum of grid line digits crossed 0+9+0+0+1+0+0+0+9+9+9+8=45
:: Sum of Easting digits crossed 0+9+1+0=10

:» Sum of Northing digits crossed 0+0+0+0+9+9+9+8=35
:: Total value of grid lines crossed 09+00+10+00+99+98=216

:: Total value of Eastings crossed 09+10=19

:: Total value of Northings crossed 00+00+99+98=197

> Number of times grid line crossed =6
:: Number of times Easting crossed =2
:: Number of times Northing crossed =4

Read the Route Check questions carefully, nothing complicated, just make sure you
understand the question

The route is continuous and, as on a 12 car, if you find yourself in the middle of a town

you have probably made a mistake




Section 1

1.1 | Sum of spot height digits passed over
1.2 Number of times Easting crossed
1.3 Number of times Northing crossed
1.4 | Total value of grid lines crossed
Section 2
2.1 | Total value of Eastings crossed
2.2 | Total value of Northings crossed
2.3 Number of times Easting crossed
2.4 | Number of times Northing crossed
Section 3
3.1 | Sum of spot height digits passed over
3.2 Number of spot heights passed over
3.3 | Total value of spot heights passed over
3.4 | Number of times grid line crossed
Section 4
4.1 | Total value of Eastings crossed
4.2 | Total value of Northings crossed
4.3 Number of times Easting crossed
4.4 Number of times Northing crossed
Section 5
5.1 | Total value of spot heights passed over
5.2 | Number of times Easting crossed
5.3 | Number of times Northing crossed
54 Number of spot heights passed over




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Card - Novice

| Section 1

[ 1sesHszGs2713 | CRO ||

1F @ SH6 GS2718

Via - map features in order and no others

h U ¢ 17

ho & U 19 O
12%5 Miles
| Section 2
| 2S @ SH6 GS2718 [| CRO | 2F @ SH9 GS2419

Via — spot heights in order and no others

3 5 4 18 18
Avoid GS2322, GS2425 and all LC

18 9

15 Miles




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Card - Novice

| Section 3

| 3S @ SH9 GS2419 || CRO ||

3F @ SH24 GS2314 |

Via — 20 junctions and 1 bridge

YYY VYYYY YYY YYYY YYY YYY YyyY YVYY YYY yyy YVY VYY yyy YYY

O
YYY yyyy YYY YYY YYY YYy

6 Miles
| Section 4 |
| 4s@sH24Gs2314 || CRO || 4F@sH37Gs2710 |
Via — grid squares in order
2314 2313 2312 2313 2413 2513 2413
2412 2512 2511 2611 2610 2710

6% Miles




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Card - Novice

Section 5

5S @ SH37 GS2710 | CRO || 5F@sSH33Gs2713

Via - junction instructions in order and watch out for NTR

MR TR TR MR TR ML TL TR TL MR

TR SO TL TL SO SO ML TR SO

12 Miles




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Card - Expert

Section 1
1S @ SH33 GS2713 [| CRO [| 1F @ SH6 GS2718
Via - map features — in order
h U 4
ho & U O
12Y2 Miles
Section 2
2S @ SH6 GS2718 [| CRO | 2F @ SH9 GS2419
Via — spot heights — in order
-3 +2 -1 +14 0 0 -9

Avoid GS2322, GS2425 and all LC

15 Miles




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Card - Expert

Section 3

3S @ SH9 GS2419 [| CRO || 3F @SH24 Gs2314

Via — 20 junctions and 1 bridge

yyy ywYY YYY YYYY
YYYYYYYyyYYyYngyyyyyyyyyyyyyYY
YYyyyyyyYYYYYYYYYYy

6 Miles

Section 4

4S @ SH24 GS2314 || CRO || 4F @ sH37 Gs2710

Via — grid squares — in order

-1 -1 +1 +100 +100 -100 -1 +100 -1 +100 -1 +100

6% Miles




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Card - Expert

Section 5

5S @ SH37 GS2710 | CRO || 5F@sSH33Gs2713

Via - (very simply) coded junction instructions — in order

OFr Wk
O, ONMN
O, ON
OF Wk
O, ONMN
NF, WP
NFPODN
O, ONMN
NFPODN
OF Wk
O, ONMN
g O PFr
NF,ODN
NFP,ODN
g~ O Pr
g~ O PrFr
NP WPER
O, ON
O OPF

| 12 Miles




Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Easy Peasy
Table Top Rally

15t November 2018

Route Checks

Entry #
Start Time Finish Time

Notes

All Route Cards will be handed out at 8pm, there is no timing BUT the time taken will be
used as atie-breaker

Start & finish at SH33 in GS2713

Route Cards use CRO (coloured roads only)
Road colours used are Green, Red, Orange, Yellow (wide) & yellow (narrow)
Route Check Terminology

Route crosses spot heights 21 45 73

:: Sum of spot height digits passed over 2+1+4+5+7+3=22
.. Total value of spot heights passed over 21+45+73=139
:: Number of spot heights passed over =3

Route crosses grid lines 09E OON 10E OON 99N 98N

(E Easting=Vertical Line N=Northing=Horizontal Line)

:: Sum of grid line digits crossed 0+9+0+0+1+0+0+0+9+9+9+8=45
:: Sum of Easting digits crossed 0+9+1+0=10

:» Sum of Northing digits crossed 0+0+0+0+9+9+9+8=35

:: Total value of grid lines crossed 09+00+10+00+99+98=216
:: Total value of Eastings crossed 09+10=19

:: Total value of Northings crossed 00+00+99+98=197

> Number of times grid line crossed =6

:: Number of times Easting crossed =2

:: Number of times Northing crossed =4

Read the Route Check questions carefully, nothing complicated, just make sure you
understand the question

The route is continuous and, as on a 12 car, if you find yourself in the middle of a town
you have probably made a mistake

NOTE if a section starts or ends on a feature included in the route check questions then
that feature should NOT be included in the route check answer e.g. if a section starts at
SHA42 then 42 should NOT be included in the route check answer calculation

NOTE where a Telephone is used on a route card or for a route check, the route is only
considered to pass it if the black line breaks the side of the road



Section 1

1.1 | Sum of spot height digits passed over 1 147+1+9 18
1.2 | Number of times Easting crossed 5 2829 30 313232 313029282727 12
1.3 | Number of times Northing crossed 5 141414151514 141414 15151516 17 18 15
14+14+14+15+15+28+29+14+30+14+31+32+14
1.4 | Total value of grid lines crossed 1 | +14+15+15+32+31+15+30+29+28+27+16+17+2 | 578
7+18
Section 2
2.1 | Total value of Eastings crossed 1 27+27+28+2g+29+2?;%1;‘216+25+25+25+24+23 390
. 19+20+21+21+21+22+22+22+22+22+23+24+24
2.2 | Total value of Northings crossed 1 +23+20421421421420 411
2.3 | Number of times Easting crossed 5 27 27 28 29 29 28 27 26 25 25 25 24 23 23 24 15
2.4 | Number of times Northing crossed 5 19202121 21 22212221222122252 2324242322 19
Section 3
3.1 | Sum of spot height digits passed over 1 8+1+6+2+3 20
3.2 | Number of spot heights passed over 5 81623 3
3.3 | Total value of spot heights passed over 1 8+16+23 47
3.4 | Number of times grid line crossed 5 19182418191923%218171623 232415 16
Section 4
4.1 | Total value of Eastings crossed 1 24+25+25+25+26+27 152
4.2 | Total value of Northings crossed 1 14+13+13+13+12+11 76
4.3 | Number of times Easting crossed 5 24 25 25 25 26 27 6
4.4 | Number of times Northing crossed 5 141313131211 6
Section 5
5.1 | Total value of spot heights passed over 1 29+17+3+7+35 91
5.2 | Number of times Easting crossed 5 282930 3132333434333231302928 14
5.3 | Number of times Northing crossed 5 1010111111121313121213 11
5.4 | Number of spot heights passed over 5 29173735 5




Penalties

Marks

Tie Break

216

45

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

174

2.1

12

2.2

30

23

2.4

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

Garth & Michael Novice Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 18
1.2 12 12
1.3 15 15
1.4 578 578
2.1 390 564
22 411 399
2.3 15 21
2.4 19 19
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 5
B 45

45

B




Howard & Paul Novice Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 18
1.2 12 12
1.3 15 8
1.4 578 505
2.1 390 390
22 411 389
2.3 15 15
24 19 18
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 68
5.2 14 13
5.3 11 6
5.4 5 3
B 72

Penalties Marks Tie Break
198 72
1.1
1.2
35 1.3
73 1.4
2.1
22 22
23
S 2.4
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
23 5.1
5 5.2
25 5.3
10 5.4
72 B




Dick & Dave Novice Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 36
1.2 12 12
1.3 15 11
1.4 578 519
2.1 390 326
22 411 595
2.3 15 13
2.4 19 25
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 125
4.2 76 76
43 6 5
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 5
B 84

Penalties Marks Tie Break
417 84

18 1.1
1.2

20 1.3
59 1.4
64 2.1
184 22
10 23
30 2.4
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

27 4.1
4.2

5 4.3
4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

84 B




Penalties

Marks

Tie Break

58

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

21

2.2

23

2.4

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

43

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

lan & Gill Expert Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 18
1.2 12 12
1.3 15 15
1.4 578 578
2.1 390 390
22 411 411
2.3 15 15
24 19 19
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 5
B 58

58

B




Penalties

Marks

Tie Break

138

58

1.1

1.2

15

1.3

44

1.4

21

60

2.2

23

10

2.4

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

Matthew & Diane Novice Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 18
1.2 12 12
1.3 15 12
1.4 578 534
2.1 390 394
22 411 471
2.3 15 15
24 19 21
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 10
5.4 5 5
B 58

58

B




lan & Mark Novice Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 36
1.2 12 11
1.3 15 15
1.4 578 520
2.1 390 11
22 411 332
2.3 15 248
2.4 19 13
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 11
5.3 11 13
5.4 5 5
B 90

Penalties Marks Tie Break
815 90

18 1.1
5 1.2
1.3

58 1.4
300 2.1
79 22
300 23
30 2.4
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

15 5.2
10 5.3
5.4

90 B




Lorraine & Christine Novice Team
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 13
1.2 12 7
1.3 15 8
1.4 578 322
2.1 390 323
22 411 390
2.3 15 15
2.4 19 15
3.1 20 21
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 15
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 13
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 5
B 57

Penalties Marks Tie Break
440 57

5 1.1
25 1.2
35 1.3
256 1.4
67 2.1
21 22
23

20 2.4
1 3.1
3.2

3.3

5 3.4
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5 5.2
5.3

5.4

57 B




Penalties

Marks

Tie Break

357

115

16

1.1

1.2

20

1.3

300

1.4

21

21

2.2

23

2.4

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

43

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

Sara Expert Solo
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 2
1.2 12 12
1.3 15 11
1.4 578 15
2.1 390 390
22 411 390
2.3 15 15
24 19 19
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
3.4 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
43 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 5
B 115

115

B




10 Peter Expert Solo
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 18
1.2 12 10
1.3 15 9
1.4 578 391
2.1 390 28
2.2 411 547
2.3 15 11
24 19 23
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
34 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
4.3 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 84
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 4
TB 65

Penalties Marks Tie Break
715 65

1.1

10 1.2
30 1.3
187 1.4
300 2.1
136 22
20 23
20 24
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

7 5.1
5.2

5.3

S 5.4
65 B




Penalties

Marks

Tie Break

232

47

1.1

10

1.2

20

1.3

86

1.4

64

21

32

2.2

10

23

10

2.4

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

12  Colin Novice Solo
Route Checks Time Card

1.1 18 18
1.2 12 10
1.3 15 11
1.4 578 492
2.1 390 326
2.2 411 379
2.3 15 13
24 19 17
3.1 20 20
3.2 3 3
3.3 47 47
34 16 16
4.1 152 152
4.2 76 76
4.3 6 6
4.4 6 6
5.1 91 91
5.2 14 14
5.3 11 11
5.4 5 5
TB 47

47

B
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